:			Docket No.: 2318.00005
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-09)	01-25-	-2010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P084/REV06			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and	10358	7209	ned documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):
Poseidon Scientific Instruments Pty Ltd		Name: Poseidon Scientific Instruments Pty Ltd	
			een Victoria Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🔲 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s): November 18, 2009			
Assignment Me	-	City: Fremantle	
	nange of Name	State/Prov.: WA	
 Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment 		Country: Austra	lia ZIP: <u>6160</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lic	cense		
I Other Change of Address		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):		This document is	being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. (s)		B. Patent No.(s	•
			5,990,767
			的意念可能如果的
			JAN 2 2 2010
A	Additional numbers attach	ned? 🗌 Yes 🗋 N	lo
5. Name and address to whom correspon	ndence	6. Total number of	of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:		involved:	1
Name: Daniel H. Bliss		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Registration No.: 32,398			
Address: 2075 West Big Beaver Road		Authorized t	o be charged by credit card
Suite 600		Authorized t	o be charged to deposit account
		🛛 Enclosed	
City: Troy		□ None require	ed (government interest not affecting
State/Prov.: MI		8. Payment Infor	\wedge .
Country: USA ZIP: 48	<u>vo4</u>		Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 248.649.6090 Fax Number: 248.649.6299			2222019210010012 5990767
Email dbliss@ipdirection.com		b. Deposit Actua	
Lindi		Authorized U	
9. Signature:	SA &	2 land	(T-0000 19 - 010
	Signature		(Y, 2010 Date
	H. Bliss	\square	
	erson Signing		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Desuments to be	recorded (including cover shee	- +) - h	70.0440

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 023839 FRAME: 0541

ATPE 4	Docket No.: 2318.00005
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) · 12 -	-07-2009 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) DF(02 2009)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent a	3582720
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Poseidon Scientific Instruments Pty Ltd	Name: Poseidon Scientific Instruments Pty Ltd
	Address: 17 Queen Victoria Street
	Address. Tr Queen victoria Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s):	
Assignment Merger	City: Fremantle
Security Agreement Change of Nam Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>Australia</u> ZIP: <u>6160</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Image: Other Change of Address	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
 Application or patent numbers(s): A. Patent Application No. (s) 	 This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	5,990,767
Additional numbe	rs attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Daniel H. Bliss	involved:1
Registration No.: 32,398	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: 2075 West Big Beaver Road	
Suite 600	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Troy	 Inclosed None required (government interest not affecting
State/Prov.: MI	8. Payment Information
Country: USA ZIP: 48084	
Phone Number: 248.649.6090	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 248.649.6299	b. Deposit Act (4909) 1384A1 0000010 5990767
Email dbliss@ipdirection.com	Authorized USE Meme 40.00 DP
9. Signature:	November 30, 2009
Signature	(Date
Daniel H. Bliss	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Documents to be recorded (including o Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services,	cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023839 FRAME: 0542

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

)

)

)

)

Inventor(s): Eugene Nikolay Ivanov et al.)

Patent No.: 5,990,767

Issue Date: November 23, 1999

For: DIELECTRICALLY LOADED CAVITY RESONATOR

RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

In response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated December 11, 2009

(copy enclosed), enclosed herewith are the resubmitted documents. The original Cover Sheet has

been corrected to include the execution date for the conveying party.

The old address for the receiving party is:

14 Mouat Street Freemantle, WA 6160 Australia

Respectfully submitted,

Daniel H. Bliss Reg. No. 32,398 BLISS McGLYNN, P.C. 2075 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 600 Troy, Michigan 48084-3443 248-649-6090

Date: January 1 , 2010 Attorney Docket No.: 2318.00005

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING: (37 C.F.R. 1.8) I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper ref	erred to as
being attached or enclosed herewith) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postal	de as First-
Class mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Servic	Branch,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313 on October 19, 2010 by	- ton
Class mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Service P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313 on, 2010 by, 2010 by Daniel H. Bliss	

PATENT REEL: 023839 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 01/22/2010